
Deutsche Bank 
Private Bank 

DEMAT SERVICE CENTER 

 

MUMBAI  

Mr. Bimal Shah 

Tata Communication Ltd., Tower B, 2nd Floor, Plot No. C21 & C36 

G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Adjacent to MTNL, Vidyanagri PO Mumbai 

400098 

Tel: - ( 022 ) 71803000 
 

 

DB HOUSE BRANCH 

Gauri Chaudhari 

DB House  Hazarimal Somani marg ,  Fort, Mumbai 400001 

Tel: - ( 91 (22) ) 71804670 

Email ID: gauri.chaudhari@db.com 
 

KHAR BRANCH 

Dinal Savani 

110 / Sidrah, S V Road & 8th Extension Road Corner, Khar (West), 

Mumbai 400052 

Tel: - ( 91 (22) ) 66009414 

Email ID: dinal.savjibhai-savani@db.com 
 

PUNE BRANCH 

Amit J. Joshi 

Suprem Main ITI Road , Taluka Haveli, Aundh, Pune 411007 

Tel: - ( 91 (020) ) 71249007 

Email ID: amit-j.joshi@db.com 
 

ARUNGABAD BRANCH 

Yogesh Sheshrao Gawande 

A-2 Ground Floor, Aurangabad Business Center, Adalat Road, 

Dr. Rajendra Prasad Marg, Aurangabad 431005 

Tel: - ( 91(0240) ) 6615610 

Email ID: yogesh.sheshrao-gawande@db.com 
 
 

AHEMDABAD BRANCH 

637, Ground Floor-B, Gulbai Tekra, Off C.G.Road, Ahmedabad 380006 

Tel: - ( 91 (79) ) 71015012 

Email ID: purab-ghosh.roydb.com 
 

 
 



 

 

 

 

CHENNAI BRANCH 

Jijesh KM 

4-4A, Western tower, Sunny side, Ground Floor, Shafi Mohammad road, Thousand lights 

Chennai 600034 

Tel: - ( 91 (044) ) 66009613 

Email ID: Jijesh.km@db.com 
 

BANGALORE BRANCH 

Sarah Prajwalitha 

Raheja Towers, 26-27 M. G. Road, Bangalore 560001 

Tel: - ( 91 (080) ) 71935589 

Email ID: sarah.prajwalitha@db.com 

 

GURGAON BRANCH 

Rajinder Singh Rana 

Infinity Towers A, DLF Phase - II, DLF City, Gurgaon 122002 

Tel: - ( 0124 ) 7138223 
Email ID: RAJINDER-SINGH.RANA@DB.COM 
 
 

KOLKATA BRANCH 

Harendra Nath 

Ground Floor,  Brooke House, 9 Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata 700071 

Tel: - ( 91 (033) ) 7100 9608 

Email ID: Harendra.nath@db.com 

 

 

NOIDA BRANCH 

Mansi Jodhawat 

Filiale Noida,  Som Datt Tower, Floor 3, K-2, Sector 18, Noida 201301 

Tel: - ( 91 (0120) ) 7141109 

Email ID: mansi.jodhawat@db.com 

 

 

DELHI BRANCH 

Sonu Khattar 

Ground Floor, Hindustan Times House, 18-20 - K G Marg,New Delhi, Delhi 110001 

Tel: - ( 91 (011) ) 71109639 

Email ID: sonu.khattar@db.com. 
  

 

 


